

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12649-12658/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/2007 in CRP Nos.5616, 6297, 6312/2003, 2952, 2953, 2955, 2956, 2957, 2958, 2977/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

O. NARASIMHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.V.V.S. Murthy, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, status quo, as it exists today,
shall be maintained.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. [C] Nos.8675-8678 of

2008.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Om Prakash]
Court Master