

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.5-8, 9-12, 13-16, 17-20 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8675-8678/2008

ORGANTI BALARAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
GURUKUL GHAYKESAR TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.NO.1 IN SLP(C) NO.9073/2008  
I.A.NOS.1-10, 11-20 IN SLP(C) NOS.12649-58/2008

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report on default)

Date: 23/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv  
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
For M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Adv.  
Mr. Chava Badrinath Babu, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All the applications for impleadment to be taken  
up alongwith the SLPs.

I.A. No.1 in SLP(C) No.9073/2008 for substituted  
service is allowed. Registry to take necessary steps  
accordingly.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master