

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8675-8678/2008

ORGANTI BALARAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHAYKESAR TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,impleadment,permission to file additional documents,impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12649-12658 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9073 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.
Mr. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma ,Adv
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma
Mr. Rohit Rao N. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office is directed to issue the notice for publication. The counsel is directed to file affidavit together with proof of publication in respect of respondent no.3 in SLP(C) No. 8675/2008 and respondent no. 5 to 9 in SLP(C) 9073/2008. The counter affidavit has been filed by respondent no. 4 in SLP(C) No. 9073/2008. Counsel appearing for the 4th common respondent submits that the counter affidavit shall be treated as counter affidavit in connected matters also.

List the matter on 22.2.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar