

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8675-8678/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/12/2007 in CRP No. 2954/2004 & CRP No. 5937/2003 & CRP No. 5938/2003 & CRP No. 5939/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ORGANTI BALARAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHAYKESAR TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment,permission to file additional documents,impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12649-12658 of 2008

(With apln.(s) for impleadment and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 9073 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 28/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
For Lawyer'S Knit & Co,A.O.R.

Mr. B.V.V.S. Murthi, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma ,Adv
Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

2

Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 1.8.2011.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master