

b
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6326-6329 OF 2011

ORGANTI BALARAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma ,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Rumi Chanda. Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for common Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing the statement of case, by way of last opportunity.

Stand over for four weeks.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

|(S.S.R.Krishna)
| Court Master |