

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6340 OF 2011

GANGULA NARASIMHA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant prays for further time to file the statement of case.

By way of last opportunity, let the statement of case be filed within four weeks' from today with advance copy to the respondent who may file statement of case within three weeks' thereafter.

Stand over for eight weeks.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
| Court Master |