

o

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6330-6339 OF 2011

O. NARASIMHA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(IN-CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Neha Agarwal, learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that she is filing statement of case during the course of the day. As prayed for, permission is granted.

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file statement of case.

[Geeta Ahuja]
Court Master

[S.S.R. Krishna]

Sr.PA