

H
ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6340 OF 2011

GANGULA NARASIMHA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents prays for and are granted four
weeks' more time to file statement of case.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master