

F
ITEM NO.99

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6340 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

GANGULA NARASIMHA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. Ritesh K. Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant has already come on record.

In the interest of justice, delay of 130 days occasioned in filing the statement of case on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 3 stands condoned subject to cost of Rs.1500/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services committee within two weeks. The learned counsel to serve the copy of the statement of case on respondent No.4 within the said period.

On compliance, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)

rd