

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6326-6329 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ORGANTI BALARAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification,permission,impleadment,impleadment as party
respondent and office report)

Date: 04/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Ms.Neeru Sharma,adv.

Ms.Kiran Shukla,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.

Mr.Aditya Kumar,adv.

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao ,Adv

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

Mrs.C.K.Sucharita,adv.

Ms.Rumi Chanda,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appellant and common respondent No.2 have filed their respective
statement of case. It is submitted by both sides that no further
steps are required. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per
rules.

| | | | (Sunil Thomas) | |
| | | | Registrar | |