

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 21-30/2015 & 31-40/2015 in Civil Appeal Nos. 6330-6339/2011

O. NARASIMHA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 16/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Md. Farman, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as respondent is granted two weeks' time to file reply to IA No.21-30 and 31-40/2015.

List after two weeks before the Chamber Judge for passing appropriate order.

[SWETA DHYANI]
SR. P.A.

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER