

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 21-30/2015, I.A. 31-40/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).
6330-6339/2011

O. NARASIMHA & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and office report)

Date : 26/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

Mr. Pt. Parmanand Katara, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Md. Farman,Adv.

Mr. C. Badri Nath, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply be filed within one week by the appellants as well as by

respondent no. 2. No further opportunity shall be given in this
behalf.

Signature Not Verified

(Ashwani Thakur)

(Chander Bala)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.11.26
17:05:00 IST
Reason: