

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 21-30 OF 2015

(Applications for impleadment to implead the applicants as party Respondents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 31-40 OF 2015

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6330-6339 OF 2011

O. NARASIMHA & ORS. & ETC. ...APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST AND ORS. & ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 16th July, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Learned counsel for the petitioner as well as respondent is granted two weeks' time to file reply to IA No.21-30 and 31-40/2015.

List after two weeks before the Chamber Judge for passing appropriate order.”

Subsequently, the applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 3rd August, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants as well as respondent No.2 to file reply to I.A. Nos. 21-30 and 31-40 of 2015

List thereafter.”

Subsequently, the applications above-mentioned were again listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 26th November, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“Reply be filed within one week by the appellants as well as by respondent no. 2. No further opportunity shall be given in this behalf. ”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid orders dated 26th November, 2015, Counsel for the Appellants and Respondent No. 2 have on 1st December, 2015/5th January, 2016 filed reply to I.A. Nos. 21-30 and 31-40 of 2015 and the same are included in the paper books of I.A Nos. 21-30 and 31-40 of 2015.

It is further submitted that there are two common respondents in the appeals above-mentioned. Common Respondent no. 2 is represented by Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate. Common Respondent no. 1 has been served with the notice but he has not entered appearance before this Court so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid applications for impleadment and exemption from filing official translation in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this, the 15th day of January, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
Ch. No. 48 (Old)
2. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate, Suit No. 10, GF Hans Bhavan
Suit No. 10, G.F. Hans Bhawan
3. Mr. Md. Farman, Advocate.
Library-II, Mob: 9313508135

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR