

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 21-30/2015 & IA.Nos.31-40/15
6330-6339/2011

in Civil Appeal No(s).

O. NARASIMHA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST & ORS.
(for impleadment and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.

Mr. Md. Farman,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.21-30 of 2015 for impleadment to implead the
applicants as party respondents are dismissed.

I.A.No.31-40/15 in CA.Nos.6330-6331/2011 for exemption
from filing official English Translation are also dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2016.02.26
12:47:52 IST
Reason: