

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 41-50/2016 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 6330-6339/2011

O. NARASIMHA &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date : 05/07/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukund P., Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice.  
Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for four  
weeks time to file their response to the I.As. for impleadment.  
List after four weeks.(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NARENDRA PRASAD  
Date: 2016.07.06  
13:32:57 IST  
Reason: