

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 41-50 OF 2016

(Applications for impleadment to implead the applicant as party Respondent)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6330-6339 OF 2011

O. NARASIMHA & ORS. & ETC. ..APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST AND ORS. & ETC. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Advocate has on 17th February, 2016 filed an application for impleadment alongwith vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of proposed party to be impleaded as party respondent in the appeals above-mentioned. The said applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 41-50 of 2016.

It is further submitted that there are two common respondents in the appeals above-mentioned. Common Respondent no. 2 is represented by Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate. Common Respondent no. 1 has been served with the notice but he has not entered appearance before this Court so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid applications for impleadment in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this, the 9th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
Ch. No. 48 (Old)
2. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate
Suit No. 10, G.F. Hans Bhawan
3. Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Advocate
114, Lawyer's Chambers (old)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR