

°ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 41-50/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6330-6339/2011
O. NARASIMHA & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Jamuli, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the application for impleadment be listed along with
the main matter.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER