

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 41-50 OF 2016

(Applications for impleadment to implead the applicant as party Respondent)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6330-6339 OF 2011

O. NARASIMHA & ORS. & ETC.

..APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST AND ORS. & ETC.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application Nos. 41-50 of 2016 (Application for Impleadment as Party Respondent) in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge (In Chambers) on 5th July, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

"Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for four weeks time to file their response to the I.As. for impleadment.

List after four weeks."

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice Returnable on 29th August, 2016 was issued to the Counsel for the Appellant and Advocate for Respondent No. 2 on 25th July, 2016.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has not filed any documents their response to the Interlocutory Applications for Impleadment so far.

The aforesaid applications for impleadment in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this, the 26th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
Ch. No. 48 (Old)
2. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate
Suit No. 10, G.F. Hans Bhawan
3. Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Advocate
114, Lawyer's Chambers (old)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR