

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6326-6329/2011

ORGANTI BALARAM . &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for vacating stay)I.A.../2012 (Application for permission to file modification)I.A.../2012 (Application for modification)

IA 29/2011, 33/2012, 5/2008, 29562/2008, 73227/2008, 75645/2008, 39116/2009, 99917/2010, 122676/2018, 122698/2018, in

WITH

C.A. No. 6330-6339/2011 (XII-A)  
(FOR ON IA 1-10/2008)FOR [IANO. 11-12/2009 (APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)] ON IA  
39113/2009

FOR ON IA 41-50/2016)

C.A. No. 6340/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 122659/2018  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
122665/2018)

Date : 09-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARANCounsel for the  
partiesMr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Shreyas Kunwar, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AORMr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.  
Mr. K. Kiran Kumar, Adv.Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.  
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AORMr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 122665 of 2018 and 122659 of 2018 in Civil Appeal No. 6340  
of 2011

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned  
and the application for substitution is allowed.

IA No. 122678 of 2018 and 122698 of 2018 in Civil Appeal No. 6326-  
6329 of 2011

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned  
and the application for substitution is allowed.

On an oral prayer made by the learned counsel, the State of  
Telangana is impleaded as additional party. A copy of the petition  
be handed over to the standing counsel for the State of Telangana  
forthwith.

Amended cause title be filed within seven days.

In case the State of Telangana wants to file additional  
documents, they are free to file within fifteen days.

List after fifteen days.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER