

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.6326-6329/2011

ORGANTI BALARAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((Application for vacating stay)I.A.../2012

(Application for permission to file modification)I.A.../2012

(Application for modification)

IA NO.73227/2008 (IA NO.9-12 APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

IA NO.5/2008 (IA NOS.5-8 APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

IA NO.75645/2008 (IA NOS.13-16 APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

IA NO.99917/2010 (IA 25-28 APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

IA NO.29/2011 (IA 29-32 APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

IA NO.33/2012 (IA 33-36 APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

IA NO.39116/2009 (IA NOS.17-20- APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

IA NO.29562/2008-(IA 1-4- APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCS)

WITH

C.A. No. 6330-6339/2011 (XII-A)

IA 1-10/2008 FOR [IA NO.11-12/2009 APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT) ON

IA 39113/2009 FOR ON IA 41-50/2016

C.A. No. 6340/2011 (XII-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 122659/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 122665/2018)

Date : 13-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.

Ms. Elizabeth Anthony, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. B.V.V.S. Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER