

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6326-6329/2011

ORGANTI BALARAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. NO.6330-6339/2011

C.A. No. 6340/2011 (XII-A)

Date : 07-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, SR. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Shreyasi, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. B.V.V.S. Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.
Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. C. Badri Nath, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request for adjournment has been made by learned counsel for the respondent(s).

Reluctantly, as a last opportunity, the matters are adjourned.
List these appeals after 15 days.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER