

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6326-6329/2011

ORGANTI BALARAM . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((Application for vacating stay)I.A.../2012 (Application for permission to file modification)I.A.../2012 (Application for modification))

Date : 29-07-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified dated i.e., 31.07.2024.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)