

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal Nos. 6326-6329/2011

ORGANTI BALARAM . &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURUKUL GHATKESAR TRUST . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 73227/2008 - (I.A.No.9-12 - Application for Impleadment)  
 IA No. 5/2008 - (I.A.Nos. 5-8 - Application for Impleadment)  
 IA No. 75645/2008 - (I.A.Nos.13-16 - Application for Impleadment)  
 IA No. 99917/2010 - (IA 25-28 - Application for Direction)  
 IA No. 29/2011 - (IA 29-32 - Application for Impleadment)  
 IA No. 33/2012 - (IA 33-36 - Application for Impleadment)  
 IA No. 39116/2009 - (IA Nos.17-20 - Application for Impleadment)  
 IA No. 29562/2008 - (IA- 1-4 Appln for permission to file addl.  
 docs)  
 IA No. 25324/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 25321/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

C.A. No. 6330-6339/2011 (XII-A)

FOR ON IA 1-10/2008, FOR [IANO. 11-12/2009 (APPLICATION FOR  
 IMPLEADMENT)] ON IA 39113/2009 , FOR ON IA 41-50/2016 AND IA No.  
 39113/2009 - IANO. 11-12/2009 (APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 6340/2011 (XII-A)

IA No. 112810/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 23-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
 Ms. Shubhangi Arora, Adv.  
 M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
 Mr. Divyanshu Srivastava, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Nikhil, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.  
Mr. B. Parthasarathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. P. Venkatraju, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.  
Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.  
Mr. C.m.angadi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to prepare and advance arguments. No further adjournment shall be granted on that ground.

Re-list on 13.08.2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)